ETAS ID: TM527513

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** Release of security interest recorded at 5737/0357 and any other interest that Western Alliance Bank may hold in MetricStream's trademarks 1 **SEQUENCE:** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Alliance Bank		05/24/2019	Corporation: ARIZONA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MetricStream, Inc.	
Street Address:	2600 E. Bayshore Road	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	21456	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Duran anto Tama	NII	Mand Manda
Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2914547	METRICSTREAM
Registration Number:	3237734	ZAPLET
Registration Number:	4482113	THRIVE ON RISK
Registration Number:	4482114	THRIVE ON RISK POWERED BY METRICSTREAM
Registration Number:	4663947	INFOLET
Registration Number:	4668350	ZAPLET
Registration Number:	4701627	GRCINTELLIGENCE.COM
Registration Number:	4745021	GRC JOURNEY
Registration Number:	4745028	GRC JOURNEY
Serial Number:	86284037	PERVASIVE GRC
Serial Number:	86519461	COMPLIANCE ONLINE THE LARGEST GRC ADVISO

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2124302704

chowell@fenwick.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Fenwick Trademark Docketing

**REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0386** 

TRADEMARK

Address Line 1: 801 California St.

Address Line 2: Fenwick & West

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 21456

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22408-0009/5750 (CRH)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Connie L. Ellerbach

SIGNATURE: /cle1087/

DATE SIGNED: 06/12/2019

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=MetricStream One - WAB 2016 Trademark Release I#page1.tif source=MetricStream One - WAB 2016 Trademark Release I#page2.tif source=MetricStream One - WAB 2016 Trademark Release I#page3.tif source=MetricStream One - WAB 2016 Trademark Release I#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0387

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is dated the 24th day of May 2019, by and between METRICSTREAM, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and Western Alliance Bank, an Arizona corporation (the "Lender").

## **RECITALS**

- A. Pursuant to the terms of the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 17, 2016 between the Company and the Lender (the "Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2016 at (Trademark Reel 005737and Frame 0357), the Company granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in all of the Company's right, title and interest in, to and under the following, whether then existing or thereafter created or acquired: all trademark and service mark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and regulations of the same and like protection, and the entire goodwill of the business of Borrower connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including the Trademarks described in Exhibit B thereto (collectively the "Trademarks"), including the Trademarks described in Exhibit B (all of the such property referred to herein as the "Trademark Collateral").
- B. The Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.
- C. All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender and the Company hereby agree as follows:
- 1. <u>Release and Assignment</u>. The Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on all of the Company's Trademark Collateral (including the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A hereto), and the Lender hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, effective as of the date set forth above.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances.</u> The Lender agrees to take all further actions, and to provide to the Company and each of its respective successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments, requested by the Company as may be reasonably necessary to effectuate the purpose of this Release, in each case at the expense of the Company.
- 3. <u>Reliance and Filing</u>. The Lender acknowledges and agrees that the Company and each of its respective successors and assigns may rely upon this Release, and further consent to the recordation of a copy of this Release in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and elsewhere, as may be necessary or desirable to give full effect hereto.

22408/00009/FW/10734762.1

4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

22408/00009/FW/10734762.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto, by their respective officers, has executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK

By:

Title: 🚕 🗸 ۴

METRICSTREAM, INC.

Ву:

Its: Name
Title: Chied

Jessia Zhou

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0390

# EXHIBIT A

# Trademarks

Description	<u>U.S. Registration</u> <u>Number</u> :	Registration/Application Date
MetricStream	2,914,547	12/28/04
Zaplet	3,237,734	05/01/07
Thrive on Risk	4,482,113	02/11/14
Thrive on Risk Powered by MetricStream	4,482,114	02/11/14
Infolet	4,663,947	12/30/14
Zaplet	4,668,350	01/06/1 5
GRCintelligence.com	4,701,627	03/10/15
GRC Journey	4,745,021	05/26/15
GRC Journey	4,745,028	05/26/15
Pervasive GRC	86284037	05/16/14
Compliance Online The Largest GRC Advisory Network	86519461	01/30/15

**RECORDED: 06/12/2019** 

22408/00009/FW/10734762.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006668 FRAME: 0391